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Permil No: Issue Date: CDL: t:.City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 0410 I Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 10-0786 427 DOIIOOI 

Location of Construction: 

26 HA WTHORNE ST 

Owner Nnme: 

Russo Philomena 

Ownfr Address: 

5 Russo Way 
Phone: f(.~ J~3- ~ 
207-797-2475 

Dusine$S Name:	 

Sig 

pprovcdFIRE DEPT: 

Action: [J Approved 0 

/ ):4;ro 
Sign)!/ 

Phone:Les.1eclBuyer's Name 

Specill' Zone or Reviews 

ShorelMd 

[J Weiland 

o Flood Zone 

o SubdiviSIOn 

o Site Plan 

Zoning Appeal 

U Variance 

o Miscellaneous 

o Conditional Use 

[] lnlcrprClallon 

o Approved 

storie Preservalion 

5" 

Conlraclor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

R J Russo Construction 321 Austin Street Westbrook 2072335655 
Permil Type: 

Demolitions - Building 

Pasl lise:	 Proposed Usc: 0 Permil Fee: Cost or Work: CEO District:
 

-8int>IB Sami1y [-(orne Vacant Land - Demolition lringI'e
 $14000 $12,000.00 4 
family home INSPECTION: 

Usc Group: ;t-~ 

Demolition single family home 

Dale 

Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval 
ldobson	 07/02/20 I0 

I.	 This permit application does not preclude the
 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
 
Federal Rules.
 

o Docs NOl ReqUire ReView 

septic or electrical work. 
2.	 Building permils do not include plumbing, 

o Requires Rcview 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
 
False information may invalidate a building
 

3.	 Building permits are void ifwork is not started 

n Approvcd 
permit and stop all work .. 

Approved wfCondllions 

PERM\T \SSUEO 

J\J L \ 5 2f1 0 

CERTIFICATlON 

I hereby certify lhat I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
[ have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform LO all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. [n addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 

such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE Of WORK, T[1'LE	 DATE PHONE 



X 

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov 

With the issu~lIlce of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate 
notice to the City of Portland Inspection Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be 
requested 48 to 72 hours ;n advance of the required inspection. The inspection datc will need lo be 
confirmed by this office. 

•	 Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if 
,vou have any questions. 

•	 Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is /lot started or ceases for 6 months. 

•	 I f the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees rna) be 
incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop \Vork Order" and subsequent release to continue 
with construction. 

Final inspection required at completion of work. 

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to 
continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CI RCUMSTANCES. 

IFTHE PERMIT REQUffiES ACERTIFJCATE OFOCCUPAl'!CY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR 
AND ISSLEDTO THE OWNEROR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. 

City 01 pcr'land 

CBL: 427 0011001 Building Permit #: 10-0786 



City of Portland. Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Oale Applied For: OIL: 

3l:!9 Congress Streel, 0410 I Tel: (207) 874-R703, Fax: (207) R74-8716 10-0786 07/02/20 I0 ~n 0011001 

Loe:llion of Cooslrlleliol1: Owner ~:lnu': 0" ncr -\dd ress: Phone: 

2(J HA WTHORNE ST Russo Philomena 5 Russo Way 207-797-2·:05 

('onJrnelOr Nallll': ConlraClur Addre.,~: Phone 

R J Russo ConstruClion 321 Austin Stre<::l Weslbrook (207) 233-5655 
Ll"~ec/nll\"l'r's ,,'a 111(' Phullc: 

I 
Perl1lit T~ pt': 

DL:l1lolillons - Buildlllg 

I'rllposcd l!~c: Proposed Projeel Descriptioll: 

V,IGHlI Land - Dl:mollllOn lwo fanul)' home Demolition (\\'0 family home 

Depl: Zoning Status: Apprt)\'cd with Condilion~ Heviewcr: Marge SchlTlucbl Appro\'aIDalt': 07102/20 I 0 

NOll>: O\.; 10 Issue: '" 

I) Your presenl structure IS legally nonconforming as to setbacks. If you arc to demolish this slructurI: Oil your own volition. you \\ ill 
only have one (I) ye<lr 10 replace it in the same footprinl (no expansions). Wilh the salTle height. and same use. Any changes 10 any 
of Ihe above shall require thaI this stru<;lure meet the current Lonlllg standaros. The one (I) year ;;.lar1s aT the lime ofrcmoval It 
.-;holl be the owner\; responsibility to conlaet the Coue fnforcClTlcnt Oflker <lnd HOlify them of thaI 'ipeeilic dale. 

2)	 This property was previously appro~ed as a two family dwelling. Any chunge ofus<:: shall n:ql.lire a separate permit alon)! \\ IIh a 
rebuilding permit applit:atlon for reView and approval. 

J)	 Thl~ permil IS bt:inj; approvt:c! on lhe b;\,;ls of plans ~ubmi\lccl. Any deviations shall rt:quire a sepi.mtle appro\'al belorc Sl,Hllllg Ihal 
work 

Dept: Huilcling Status: /\ppro\'t;d with Conchlions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Oate: 07.' 16 '20 I() 

Note: Ok to Issue: '" 

I) D<;molilion pennllS arc valid for a period of 30 days {'rom the clate of ISSULlllce 1\ wrillen request muSI be submineo ;IllO gr<lllled 
(ilr Llll extension (0 this lim<:: period. Dllst prevelltlon shall be cOlllrolko per Chapter f, oflhc Municipal Ordlll;\I1ce anu Cklllolilll)n 
per Seelloll 3.,03 oftht: IBC 20(H. 

2)	 Demolition permll only. No other conSlruction actl\'itlcs ollo"'ed uHtd a separ;lle appro~cd building permit is Issued The 
fOlllldLltion hole shall be filled ill and (he site gradL'd. 

J\}L \ \) 201 

Ci~'J 0\ port\afld 
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Suzanne Hunt - 26 Hawtborne Street Portland 

From: "Monti, Barbara" <monti@unitil.com>
 
To: <smh@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 7/14/20 J0 1:28 PM
 
Subject: 26 Hawthorne Street Portland
 

Suzanne, 

I double checked our system and the digsafe response on the tickets and both indicate no gas 
- ok to demo. 

Any questions please let me know. 

barb 

Barbara Monti 
Unitil Service Corp 
1075 Forest Avenue 
PO Box 3586 
Portland ME 04104-3586 
Phone: 207-541-2533 
Email: monti@unitil.com 

flle://C:\Documents and Settings\smh\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4CJDBB96Portlan... 7/1412010 



Lgl~612010) Suzanne Hunt - Fwd: Re: Demo Permit 26 Hawthorne 

From: Gregory Vining 
To: Hunt, Suzanne 
Date: 7/16/2010 7:21 AM 
Subject: Fwd: Re: Demo Permit 26 Hawthorne 

Yes it does. 

»> Suzanne Hunt 7/15/2010 2:00 PM »> 
Greg: Does Ron's letter of intent work for you.He dropped on off here and a copy at your office. thanks 
Suzanne 

Suzanne Hunt Code Enforcement, 874-8707 

»> Suzanne Hunt 7/15/2010 8:02 AM »>
 
The contact is Ron his # is 233-5655, he is going to drop off a letter of intent today a copy to your office
 
and a copy to me. He hopes to do this as soon as he gets the permit, probably with a week. It sounds
 
like he is planning on renting the equipment and doing the demo himself.
 

Suzanne Hunt Code Enforcement, 874-8707 

»> Gregory Vining 7/15/2010 7:34 AM »>
 
Suzanne, Of course what we are looking for is to have the sewer capped prior to the bUilding be demo.
 
Many times the contractor doing the demo and sealing the sewer are one in the same. As long as sewer
 
is capped first, I am ok with this. A simple way around this is to get a letter of intent from the person
 
seeking the demo permit that this is the way the project will move forward.
 

Do you have a time frame on when they will be doing the work) Names, phone numbers? 

Greg 

»> Suzanne Hunt 7/14/2010 1:18 PM »>
 
Greg this project has a sewer permit C026134 to seal sewer lateral on private property-demolish home.
 
Are you Ok with issuance of Demo permit or do you want to inspect the seal before we issue permit.
 
smh
 

Suzanne Hunt Code Enforcement, 874-8707 



RJ Russo Construction 

Attn: Susan: City ofPortland 
July 15,2010 

Re:	 26 Hawthorne St. 
Portland, Maine 04103 

f will demolish the house located at 26 Hawthorne Street, Portland, Maine
 
04103. Before demolition can start the sewer line will be dug up and capped
 
on the above mentioned property in accordance with the city specs.
 
Projected start date is Wednesday July 2 ;st,
 

Thank You,
 
Ronald P Russo Jr.
 

O(o~f[d u Cor<[ 

')\J'L ~ c<. CQl\ 



Cit~ of Portland 7568061 

SffiEET EXCAVATIONANO/OA 
SEWER CONNECTION PERMIT CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE PERMIT NO. 

C02'0134 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBUC SERVICES 

01/1212010THIS PERMIT EXPIRES THIRTY DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE DATE:
 

PER MISSION IS HEREBY GIVEN TO _---IR~J..I:BuUUQ_~C.slonstLlllLu.ructJllLI.l:QUlnJ-..-t!lUFj!~IUl6iJ1.LQQjWOlt&lJAJ'i_:=_::___o,_____---------....
NAME ADDRESS 

TO OPEN -=26"'-.---",2e~H.,-"awt=ho~ITli''-''L.'''''st,---- Street/Avenue 

FORTHE PURPOSE OF 

SAID WORK SHALL BE PROPERLY DONE ACCORDING TO The Excavation Ordinance. Chapter 25 of the 
Municipal Code, "STREETS. SIDEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES." and abide by all prOVisions of 
Chapter 6, Plumbing Code and Chapter 24, Sewer Use Ordinance, of the Municipal Codes of the City of 
Portland, Maine. IHAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD MY RESPONSIBILITIES AS A LICENSED EXCAVATOR AS 
DESCRIBED IN THE STREET EXCAVATOR ORDINANCE, SECTION 25, ARTICLE VII OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE. 

THE WORK IS BEfNG DONE BY: 

R J Rl./SSO CoNltruction. 0 RU5S0 Way, FalmouthCONTRACTOR: 
NAME ADDRESS 

PLUMBER: 

OWNER: 
AOOAESS 

NOTES: 

Wv(~7f~ 
Michael J. Bobinsky 
Director of Public Services 

This permit does not create in lt1e applicant any permission for him to enter or use the land ot another property owner, either 
temporarily or permanently, lor the purpose of connection with the Cily sewer line. Questions concernIng such permission 
should be referred to Applicant's attorney. 

Qty DflGrtpttoo Rat. per- l.Jnlt Ch~ P31d Due 

0.200 SN~ Oniin $2150.00 m.oo $50.00 . $0.00 

Totals: $50.00 #$50.00 $0.00 

All. CONTRACTORS,IINOIVIDUALS MUST NOTIFY THE CITY OF PORTLAND, PUBLIC SERVICES DISPA TCH 
AT 874-8493 THE MORNING OF THE EXCAVATION AND ONE HOUR BEFORE COMPACTION 

White copy - Permit1ee's • Yellow copy - BlIllng • Pink copy - File 



Demolition of a Structure 
Permit Application 

kind arc :lccepted. 

Loca uon/ ;\c1drcss of Construction: 

·!·otal Square rootage of Proposn] Structurc 

J. I 190 '~lF 

Square Footage of Lot: 

q' (9(90
I 

T;\); Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot: 
Chart# Block# J.ot# 

t{J7 D /1 
Lessee/Buyer's arne (If Applicable) 

Owner: Tclephul\e: 

7-;~J-~ 'Y717 

Cost or P~ 
Wurk: $ 12., CX:V. 

Fec: S lye> 

Current lcgalllse: (I.c. garage, w<lrehouse) 
if vacan (, wh a t was the previolls use~ _--I-"'IU'-L--,-,"L..:l~~ _ 

T1ou·Jonghas it been vacant~ __~~~ ~ 

Project description: 

D-e rw 1,-' flo 11 CJ'( f-/o u '1e. 

1-1 
\\lho should wc contact whcn rhe permit is ready: 

Mailing address: ~ S IIq{O l..U.1.JL 6< f f\1Ul{,ti.c 
;,01- .,2.3.2- ~7tJ'7r 

Con lra cto r's n ame, add ress & telc phon c: --f'~....L...:.....,r=~~""--':!.lo<~"""""'~~X-'L.:!--'-::--'&.-L.L.!..--'--'=-~--;:-----,;--=;------=--
JJvI ~ +r 

CI} 

Please submit all of the information outlined i 1 the Demolition callI' ailure to d~so 
'.;::;<D

will result in the automatic denial of your permit. <.Jc 
........ '""-..> fli 'm
 
~ cn~ 

In order to be suce the City fully understands the full scope of the projecr, the Planning' cvelo[)Inent ~p, tment may 

re,!uest addiLionallLlformauon prior to the issuance of;\ permit POl' further infor!n:lflol dO\VI~acl cop:!: f tlus form :11)([ 

otl1(.:r arplic~uQm VISII the Inspections DiVISIOn on-line at \vwW,pOnlilndmillne.~ol', or 0 y the fnspec~ IVlsion ortice. 

room 315 Clf)' I LIlI or oil 874-8703. l.LJ :5 :§ ~ 
-:> en '+­

-.-0 
I ht:reby ct:rofy Ih~l I ~Ill the ()wn<:r of rt:cord of tht: named prnpt:rt),. or Ih~( lilt: oWIlt:r of rcc<l);';:;rhoriz(;~ the pror!" tl work :Jill! IiJ;1l I h:Jv(' 
he 'n :luthonzt:d by tht: OWller 10 make Iins ~pplicalion ~s his/her :lnthonzed ~gt:nr. r ~grt:t: to c~rlll tr, aU applica~' Cws of Ihis juri~dlCllon. 
In addition, if a permit for work dcscnbed in this applicatioll i, i'>lIed, I certify lhal the Code ()fficI:Jr~ alllhon%cd r~e,ellmlivt: ~h:lll h:Jvl' the 
~lIthorjt)' to elllt:r:tll ~rt:~s covert:d b)' tfll' permil :Jt :111)' rC,ISOIl:1ble hOllr (() enforce Ihe prnvi,iol1' (,f Iht: clldl'~ ~pptt1!:lblc tu rhi, p"'(lnll. 

Dale: Db­
; yOll may not commence ANY wod( until the permit is issued. 

«CV1>eu 10-17-08 



---------------

Demolition Call List & Requirements
 

Site Add.l'c~s:1~ iIA eJth"CI\( Sf Ownet: 

Structute Type: (thdd. fCarw-ed. klo fILe. 

Utility Approvals Number 

Ccntral JvJalne Power 1-800-750-4000 

Northern Utilities 1"+ \0 7SJ7-8002 ext 6241 
c'V- .)!,,-If 

Portland Water Disttlct '1J~ \t~ 761-S310 

DIg Safe 1-8813-344-7233 

Contractor: ------------ ­

After calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 business hours before digging can begin. 

DPW/ Traffic DiVIsion (L. Cott) 1374-8891 

DPW/ Sealed Drain Perm.it (c. \/Jcrritt) 874-8822 

HistorIC Vrescrv:won 874-8726 

Fire Dispatcher 874-8576 

DEP ­ Envu:onmental (Augusta) 287-2651 

Additional Requirements 

@ Written notice to adjoining owners ­

@ 1\ photo of the strLlcturc(s) ro bc ckmol.tshed 

CD t\ plot plan or site plan of thc property 

4) Cettification from an asbestos abatement company 

Permit Fee: $30.00 for the first $1000.00 construction cost, $10.00 per additional $1000.00 cost 

All construction and demolition debris generated in Portland must be delivered to Riverside Recycling 
Facility at 910 Riverside Street. Source separated salvage materials placed in specifically designated 
containers are exempt from this provision. For more information contact Troy Moon @ 874-8467. 

U.S. EP/\ Region 1 - No Phone call rCC]llired. Just rnilil copy of State nocificatJOo to: 

Demo / Rello lerk
 
US EP;\ Region I (SEA)
 
JFK Federal Building
 

TIoslun, MA 02203
 

I have contacted all of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above and attached all 
required documentation. 

SigJJ~--=~~~~ _ Date: _-=--I.o<._~-----"<-- _ 

J)i\'I~jj I, , .. 

• (207) 874·8703 • FACSIMILF. (207) 874-8710 • TTY (207) 874-89.16 



R.J. ENTERPRISES INC.
 

P.O. Box 2 (207) 373-0344 
Brunswick, .\hine 04011 [ax (207) 373-1344 

rjenterprise@suscom-maine.ner 

December 29, 2009 

Steve Milley 
Engineered Products, Inc. 
38 Caddie Lane 
Portland, ME 04103 

Dear Steve: 

Enclosed please fmd a disposal receipt for the asbestos abatement work completed at 26 
Hawthorn Street in Portland, ME. 

lfyou have any questions regarding this information, please do not hesitate to call. 

Rebecca Giberson 

rnclosure 

Specializing in Asnestos Abatement ============= 



I WASTE SHIPMENT RECORD REPORT DATE 
\ 

_. - 09-%1-2 J 
1 Work site name and mailing address 

Iclo 

Owner's Name I Owner's 
. '­ - : .J Hd1L'Or e ~ngilleered I telephone no. .­ . - street.. - ?rod-'crs 2J7­

~ ortlar.d, ~''IE 

2. Operator's name and address Operator's 

.. J. ~ eerprises, Tn . telephone no. 

P. . Box 82 207-373-iJ34L; 
Jruns\'iick, M!3 04011 

3. Waste Disposal Site (WDS) WDS 
; Name Haste Nanagement of ~fiaine telephone no. 300-562-7779 

Mailing Address P.O. "Box 629 Additional Information 
Norriage'(>1ock , 11£ O!f579 

Physical 
357 !':>erc:er hoada: Site Location 

0 -­
~ 
~ 4. Name and address of responsible agency 
a: Haine DE?LU 
z 17 State House Station
LU 
<-' Augt.;sta, m 04330 

5. Description of materials 6. Containers 7. Total quanti y 
Asbestos No. Type m (yd3) 

').,D f~s -­, 7 I ] ,9;....-' "?< $I 
/ 

8. Special handling instructions and additional if1.formation 

9, OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are ful y and ace rately 
described .above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects 
in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and government regula ions. 

I 
Printed/typed'name & title I Signature Month Day Year 

/6 I) /-J f-./ L,-:--!­ , -, 707 ,, -' ':.f-,,, ,'''_ , -,­
Trc3:nsporter 1 (Acknowledgment of receipt of materials) 

, 
10. 

Printed/typed name & title ;;;r-- Month Day Year 

LJ£\Vn~ BUt-7 ft:. . ! J 10 °7 
Address and telephone no. 

r.) r E::lt -t:rises, Inc.a: ...... v • 

LU P.O. 30: '"'2 
~ 

BrUJ.'"lswick, I'ffi 04011a: 
0 207-373-0344~ 
(f) 

11 . I ransporter 2 (Acknowledgment of receipt of materials) z 
~ 

Yeara: iyted~:ed name. & title, ' Signature Month Day 
~ 

a~//~~:.? ~J (Vcn-J ;)r,.j {,...-. JJ-.J9 
q 
/ 

\ Address and tele%OP!8~~_B257 
J~ 

Central Haine isposal 
P.O. Bo- 63 
Fairfield, ~\fE .;937 

LU 
1 

12 
. 

Discrepancy indication space 
~ 

U5 
....J i 13. Waste disposal site owner or operator: Certification of receipt of asbestos 

I 
Grid Coordinate 

<:( 
(J') materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 12. East __ North __ :::1 __
0 
0.. r-

I 
~ignature 

I Mont. Da Year(f; Printed/typed name & title-
I0 

-



R.J. ENTERPRISES INC.
 

P.o. Box 82 (207) 373-0344 
Brunswick, Maine 04011 fax (207) 373-1344 

su:"com-m;une. ne[ 

November 23, 2009 

Steve Milley 
Engineered Products Co., Inc. 
38 Caddie Lane 
Portland, ME 04103 

Dear Steve, 

On November 10, 2009, R.J. Enterprises completed the removal of asbestos thennal 
system insulation from the basement of 26 Hawthorne Street in Portland. 

The work area was maintained using demolition methods, utilizing critical barriers and 
negative pressure. 

Air sampling conducted at the conclusion of the job indicated an ajrbome fiber level 
below the EPA's recommended clearance level of 0.01 fibers per cubic centimeter of air. 
A Visual Evaluation & PCM Clearance Report is enclosed for your review. 

All asbestos work was accomplished according to all Federal and State rules and 
regulations using state-of-the-art equipment and techniques. 

If there are any question, please do not hesitate to call. 

SincereJY'nn~A 
i~/ .(p, ~ 1&1r,;"- \v ,V\./ 

Richard F. Giberson 

Specializing in Asbestos Abatement 



R.J. ENTERPRISES INC.
 

P.o. Box 82 (207) 373-0344 
13run wick, r.iaine 04011 fa..x (207) 373-1344 

rjenterprise@suscom-mainen 'r 

November 17,2009 

Steve Milley 
Engineered Products, Inc. 
38 Caddie Lane 
Portland., ME 04106 

Dear Steve: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Visual Inspection & P.C.M. Clearance Report for the asbestos 
abatement project completed at 26 Hav.rthorne Street in Portland. 

If you have any questions regarding this infoI111ation, please do not hesitate to call. 

Sincerely, 

.il , 10I~-.'(.ct.J J . . 
Richard F. Giberson 

Encl. 

SpeciaLizing in Asbestos Abatement ============= 



November 11,2009 

Richard Giberson 
RJ Enterprises 
P.O. Box 82 
Brunswick, \1aine 040 II 

re: 26 Hawthorne Street, Portland, Maine - Analysis of CJearanc~ Air Samples I #09' - 0 I63 
.----_._--- _. 

Dear Mr. Giberson: 

Please find attached the analysis results for the asbestos abatement activities conducted on 
November 10, 2009 at 26 Hawthome Street located in Portland, Maine. 

A representative of MidCoast Environmental, Inc. met Wayne Burt of R. J Enterprises at the 
project site of 26 Hawthorne StTeet located in Portland, Maine to analyze the clearance air 
samples for the project which were run by Mr. Burt, the R. J. Enterprises' supervisor/air monitor 
on-site (#AM - 0406). The final analytical results of the PCM clearance air sampling were found 
!g_~~_yvithio the D.E.P. criteri..~J9r clearance air sampling ana) ~i:::: 0.010 flcc . The analysis _ 
was conducted in accordance with the Maine State Department of Environmental Protections 
Asbestos Management Regulations Chapter 425 - section 8. 

The report includes the Analytical Data, and a Celii ficate of Re-Occupancy for your record 
------------------------------------ -_. ­

Should you have any questions regarding this report, please call (207) 729-7549. 

Sincerely,
 
Mid~o~t ~nvir<:nmenta;,Jt1c.
 

ayt 

/d~t V L~d~ 
C Collins
 

President
 



ASBESTOS BUILDING DEMOLITION NOTIFICATION 

rvL4./NE DEP.ARTMEr-.JT OF ENVIROM,ilENTAL PROTECTION
 
Leac & ASJest:::Js Haza~d ?revenllon Program
 

17 State rlouse Sta1J::ln. Augu',ca Main" O~:}3:J
 

Maine law requires the filing of the ASBESTOS BUILDING DEMOLITION NOTIFICATION with the
 
Department prior to demolition of any building except a single-family home
 

BuildIng owners are required to orovide this notificatIon of (he aemohlJon Of a b'uHolf1C lO the OEP alleaSI 5 workIng 
days prior to the demolition. ThIs n:::Jtiflcallon !S not re::J:.Jlfec before lne demolitIon o~ a srngle-famlly resloence 0:­

relate,:! structure (e.g .. ga~age. sheeL ~arnj It IS a!so not required if prevlo:..Js notifIcation o~ the demo~lljo;) has bee.') 
provided to the D.=P as part of an as~eslos aJatemenl Prolecl no llfica:wn. Demolition means lC1e tea:-rn;:J dow:'! or 
Intentiona: buming of a bUlldtng ar ~arl of a bUIlding. 

Prior to demolition building owners ffi":Jst determme if ('1ere IS an\' as~estos-o.:>nlalninQ ma!ena!ls) (.A:::M;, In the 
buildinG An "asbeSlos Inspeclion' Dy a D.=P-llcenseC Asbestas Consultant IS req'.JIfed fo:- all oUlldlngs excepl 
slngle·family homes and resldentla' Quildings Wllh 2-4 u:1its built after 1980. In lieu of an asbestos inspectIon. pre­
i981 residential bulldlflgs wlm 2-4 units can be surveyed to Identify posstble ACM by someone know:edgeable 
abo;J: ACM, such as a cDde enforcement or~lcer or building Inspector. If matenals that may contam as~estos are 
found, men you can elthe; assume lhey are ACW. or hire a D'=?-!Jcensed Asbestos Ca:1sul,ant to test L'1e mate:ials 

VVbeaever more ttJa1 3 sguare fee: Q' 3 linear fee' of bCM IS Igeoljfied the ACM must be aJaled maccordance 
wltl; the /l;f8.'./7& Aso&s{os hfa'72C1emen: .ReauJa:!Ons by a DEP-licensed ASbestos Abatement Contractor. Th:s 
IncludeS malena!s presumed to be ACM. Check www.maine.gov fo; a Irsttn>;l of asbestos contraclo:-s 

Pnor to issuing a local demolitIon permit. l,'1e ;:)EP reouests It-.at Inllnicipallties laVe apphcan~s ~or muni~ pa' 
demolitIOn permits complete tr,~s form and fax 1110 the DEP a: 207-287-7826. Mumcipahles should not Issue local 
demojilion p-ermlls if the reqUl ed asbestos Inspe::tlon or sU~'/ey has not been :;Jerforr:lec and Identlf1ed ACM 
remove,:! 

Were regulated asbestos-containing building mate-rials found? =yes no 

proper~f a,]dr~s: 

a,cest::lS 5urveylln-specTlon performed cy (nsme & eddres.sl 

teleJlh::lne 
property O·M1er. !n.ame & addra&si 

telephone 
oomolnlO'n stan data 

OUII,jlng de"'icnptlon: 
pre- 1981 resldenlial With 2-4 unils 
post. 1980 resldentlal WILt") 2-L units 
other. 

asceSlos <Ioalement con(rBclor
 

tEHephon"
 
oamol R1Qn con1r.aetor· I name e. aodres<>i
 

telephone
 
OamOll1JOn end date
 

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS CORRECT 

Prin; N.;ime. OwnerlAgen, 

Tele '1Jn,,"# FAX tI Date 



DE-404
 
(Rev, 2-1-91)
 

STATE OF MAINE
 

;'RC'9:i1 ;~ Cl:JRT fOUR ILI\NO 
Loeal;<.H1 of' (nun 

f)OCKLTNO ~[) I U-()3~ I 

LETTERS or A '1 HORITY OF 
F.srate 0 f PHYLLlS N, LAWLESS PERSONi\L REPI{[SFNTATIVE 

TO:	 PHILOMENA R SSO 

5 RUSSO WAY 

FALMOUTH. MAINE 04105 

You have been appointed PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE of the estate of _P.:...:H,-,Y-:L:..:L::..:I",::S---'-:-,L::..:A:_V,---,/L::..:E.:...:S::..:S,­
deceased 
domiciled at 

who dIed on the 
PORTLAND, MArNE 

3rd day of February 20 I 0 

The decedenl <chc:ck (a) Of (b») 

X (a) Left a WIll 

If·'Superviscd." stamp or write in here: 

(b) L.;:ft no will 

You arc to administer the estate according to the law. lfdecedelltleft a will, your powers may be restricted by 
the provl~lons ofthG will. If these leners are marked "SUPERVISED," your powers are restricted accortling to 
law and as the court may have ordered. 

During the course of your administration, you must give heed to any proceedings in this court which may affect 
your rights and duties as personal representative. In particular, if a pe!ltion is filed requesting that this estate be 
placed under supervised admimstration, you shall not exercise your power to distribute any estate until further 
notice from thIS court. I 

You must regardless, of other proceedings. 

I. NotIfy all heirs, devisees. anti other persons enti'kd to n01ice of your a~porntmenl wllhin 30 day~ of your 
appointment. See 18-A MRSA § 3-705 and Form N-I 15 

2. Prepare an inventory of lhe assets of this estate within three months after your appointment and furnish it to 
interested persons who requesl it. See 18-A MRSA § 3-706 and Form DE-405. 

Your letler of acceptance of this position ilnd [rust was received on March 22nd, 2010 And is conclusive 
eVidence of your acceptance of your fiduciary obligations. You may be held personally liable for any violation of 
your duties under law with respect to the position you have accepr 

.~ 
Date: 1 / -yejI II) 

Register robate 

I See I8·A MRSA ~ 3-503 
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.Clr:pa~~~r:.-
Original Receipt 

)-:) 

~ •• 'a• . r""' ..Received from ,). "_lj,) ,). 0 

Location of Work 

Cost of Construction $'--- _ Building Fee: _ 

Permit Fee $ _ Site Fee: _ 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _ 

Total: I '-I J 

\~_ Plumbing (IS) _ Electrical (I2) _ Site Plan (U2)_
 

Other _
 

CBl: (, 1-2' ). '1) t t 
/lJ(Jv"'-i~..;...V_'_I .......__
 Check ,,:,.... _ Total Collected $,---._7_

No work Is to be started unttl penrtIt Issued.
 
Please keep original receipt for your records.
 

'i., 

Taken by: '-,--l....;....;...{j-+I'.....' --..;;-..,...;;z,:..-- _ 

WHITE· AppIlcanfs Copy 
YELLOW· OffICe Copy 

.-:':..­
PINK· Permit Copy 

'--_._------------------_._---'-­


